1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • One East Broward Boulevard	 ERF0008_MA • 4/2/2025
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
OBSOLETE
Built Into Tomorrow
Benefits
•	 Single-phase 250 VAC
•	 Current range from 1 to 5 A
•	 Operating temperature range from −25°C to +55°C

EMI-RFI Filters
MA Plastic Box Single-Phase Filters
Part Number System
MA- 2 01 3
Series Phase Rated Current (A) Specification
MA 2 = Single-phase 0x = 0x A 3 = Standard
2© KEMET Electronics Corporation • One East Broward Boulevard	 ERF0008_MA • 4/2/2025
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
OBSOLETE
EMI-RFI Filters – MA Plastic Box Single-Phase Filters
Dimensions – Millimeters
Environmental Compliance
All KEMET MA EMI-RFI Filters are RoHS compliant.
Approvals
Certification Body File Number Part Number
UL E59551 MA-2013, MA-2023, MA-2033,
MA-2043 and MA-2053
CSA LR50413 MA-2013, MA-2023, MA-2033,
MA-2043 and MA-2053
TÜV Rheinland
Japan Ltd. R50015843 MA-2013, MA-2023, MA-2033,
MA-2043 and MA-2053
3© KEMET Electronics Corporation • One East Broward Boulevard	 ERF0008_MA • 4/2/2025
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
OBSOLETE
EMI-RFI Filters – MA Plastic Box Single-Phase Filters
Performance Characteristics
Item Performance Characteristics
Rated Voltage 250 V
Rated Current Range 1 – 5 A
Withstanding Voltage 1,500 VAC (1 minute, line to ground)
Insulation Resistance 300 MΩ minimum at 500 VDC (1 minute, line to ground)
Leakage Current 0.75 mA maximum at 250 V/60 Hz
Input/Output Terminal Type PCB mount
Operating Temperature Range −25°C to +55°C (not including self temperature rise)
Table 1 – Ratings & Part Number Reference
Part Number Phase
Rated
Voltage
AC/DC (V)
Rated
Current
AC/DC (A)
Leakage
Current at 250
V/60 Hz (mA)
Maximum
Temperature
Rise (K)
Maximum
Operating
Temperature
Range
Terminal
Type Approval Weight (g)
MA-2013 Single-phase 250 1 0.75 30 −25°C to +55°C PCB mount UL, CSA and TÜV 30
MA-2023 Single-phase 250 2 0.75 30 −25°C to +55°C PCB mount UL, CSA and TÜV 30
MA-2033 Single-phase 250 3 0.75 30 −25°C to +55°C PCB mount UL, CSA and TÜV 30
MA-2043 Single-phase 250 4 0.75 30 −25°C to +55°C PCB mount UL, CSA, and TÜV 30
MA-2053 Single-phase 250 5 0.75 30 −25°C to +55°C PCB mount UL, CSA and TÜV 30
Circuit Diagram
Measuring Circuit - Common Mode
4© KEMET Electronics Corporation • One East Broward Boulevard	 ERF0008_MA • 4/2/2025
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
OBSOLETE
EMI-RFI Filters – MA Plastic Box Single-Phase Filters
Attenuation (Static Characteristics)
MA-2013 MA-2023
MA-2033 MA-2043
MA-2053
5© KEMET Electronics Corporation • One East Broward Boulevard	 ERF0008_MA • 4/2/2025